

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4190 OF 2021

Sonam Co-operative Housing SocietyLtd. ...Petitioners

Versus

The District Deputy Registrar, Co-Operative
Societies & Anr.,

....Respondents

Dineshkumar A. Dubey, Advocate for the Petitioner.

**CORAM : R. D. DHANUKA &
S. G. DIGE, JJ.**

DATE : 24th NOVEMBER, 2022.

P.C. :

1. Matter is mentioned, not on Board by the learned counsel for the petitioner for seeking leave to amend and for continuation of the interim relief granted by this Court on 25th July 2022 and continued by orders dated 10th August 2022 and 13th September 2022.

2. Learned counsel for the petitioner states that the

writ petition is not yet admitted. Statement is accepted. Leave to amend is granted. Amendment shall be carried out within one week from today. Amended copy shall be served upon the respondents.

3. The respondents are at liberty to file affidavit-in-reply, if any, to the amended copy of the petition within one week from the date of the petitioner carried out in their copies. Rejoinder, if any, to be filed within one week thereafter.

4. Place the matter on board for admission on 25th December 2022.

5. Ad-interim granted earlier to continue till then.

(S. G. DIGE, J.)

(R. D. DHANUKA J.)