

*MPBalekar*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 4190 OF 2021**

Sonam Co-Operative Housing Society  
Ltd.

... Petitioner

**V/s.**

The District Deputy Registrar,  
Co-Operative Societies and Ors.

... Respondents

Adv. Pooja Jain for the petitioner.

Mr. Ketan Joshi, 'B' Panel Counsel a/w M.S. Shrivastva,  
AGP, for the State.

**CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.**

**DATED : MARCH 10, 2026**

**P.C.:**

1. Time to amend the present writ petition is extended for a period of two weeks from today.
2. Stand over to **24 March 2026**.

**(AMIT BORKAR, J.)**